
BOISE STATE
0 	 CJ Tiller........................................QB
1 	 Jambres Dubar............................. RB
2 	 Ashton Jeanty.............................. RB
3 	 Riley Smith................................... TE
4 	 Maddux Madsen...........................QB
4 	 Rodney Robinson.............................S
5 	 Stefan Cobbs................................WR
6 	 Jaylen Clark..................................CB
8 	 Markel Reed.................................CB
9 	 Shea Whiting................................WR
10 	 Taylen Green................................QB
10 	 Andrew Simpson............................LB
13 	 Chase Penry.................................WR
14 	 Max Cutforth................................QB
14 	 Kaonohi Kaniho.............................CB
15 	 Colt Fulton...................................QB
15 	 Tyler Wegis................................... DE
17 	 Prince Strachan............................WR
18 	 Billy Bowens.................................WR
20	 Ty Benefield....................................S
21	 A’Marion McCoy............................CB
23 	 Seyi Oladipo....................................S
24 	 George Holani.............................. RB
25 	 Kaden Dudley.............................. RB
27 	 Dionte Thornton............................CB
28 	 Seth Knothe....................................S
29 	 Milo Lopez......................................S
31 	 Zion Washington.............................S
32 	 Bryce Cleave...................................S
33 	 Tyler Crowe.................................. RB
33 	 Cortez Hogans...........................EDGE
34 	 Alexander Teubner..........................S
35 	 Jonah Dalmas............................ K/P
38 	 Demitri Washington...................... DE 
39 	 Jalen Neal.....................................CB
40 	 Jayden Virgin............................EDGE
42 	 Mason Hutton................................ LS
43 	 Jake Ripp......................................LB
44 	 Kivon Wright.............................EDGE
45	 Wyatt Redding............................... K
46	 James Ferguson-Reynolds................P
46 	 Hunter Steacker...........................WR
47 	 Koby Tryggestad........................... LS
47	 Jacob Williams..............................CB
49 	 Troy Wilkey...................................CB
50 	 Dishawn Misa................................LB
51 	 Chase Martin.................................LB
52 	 DJ Schramm..................................LB
53 	 Marco Notarainni..........................LB
54 	 Gabe Hunter.............................EDGE
55 	 Gavin Hambrick............................LB
56 	 Mason Jacobsen...................... DE/LS
57 	 Nathan Cardona............................OL
60 	 Spencer Gieg.................................DT
61 	 Nikolai Bujnowski..........................OL
62 	 Roger Carreon...............................OL
63 	 Mason Randolph............................OL
65 	 Hall Schmidt..................................OT
66 	 Ben Dooley...................................OL
67 	 Jason Steele..................................OL
69 	 Garrett Curran...............................OL
71 	 Cade Beresford..............................OT
72 	 Zach Holmes.................................OL
73 	 Ethan Carde..................................OT
74 	 Kyler Williams...............................DT
76 	 Rick Moore....................................OT
77 	 Kage Casey...................................OT
80 	 Eric McAlister................................WR
81 	 Austin Bolt...................................WR
82 	 Ben Ford......................................WR
83 	 Cole Wright..................................WR
84 	 Zamondre Merriweather...............WR
85 	 Matt Lauter................................... TE
86	 Austin Terry................................... TE
90	 Braxton Fely.................................DT
91 	 Ahmed Hassanein......................... DE
92	 Michael Callahan...........................DT
94 	 Sheldon Newton............................NT
95	 Max Stege.....................................DT
96 	 Luke Voorhees............................... TE
98 	 Herbert Gums................................NT

SAN DIEGO STATE QUICK FACTS
Location: San Diego, Calif.
Founded: 1897
Enrollment: 35,872
Colors: Scarlet and Black
Nickname: Aztecs
Conference: Mountain West (MW)
Stadium: Snapdragon Stadium (35,000)
President: Dr. Adela de la Torre
Athletics Director: John David Wicker

AROUND THE MOUNTAIN WEST
	Pl.	 Team	 MW	 Overall	
1.		 Air Force	 1-0	 3-0
2.		 Fresno State	 0-0	 3-0	
 		  UNLV	 0-0	 2-1
		  Wyoming	 0-0	 2-1
		  San Diego State	 0-0	 2-2	
		  Boise State	 0-0	 1-2	
		  New Mexico	 0-0	 1-2	
		  Hawai’i 	 0-0	 1-3	
		  San Jose State	 0-0	 1-3	
		  Colorado State	 0-0	 0-2
		  Nevada	 0-0	 0-3
	12.	 Utah State	 0-1	 1-2	
		
Friday, Sept. 22
Boise State at San Diego State*, 7:30 p.m.
Air Force at San Jose State*, 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, Sept. 23
New Mexico at Massachusetts, 11:30 a.m.
Appalachian State at Wyoming, 5:00 p.m.
Colorado State at Middle Tenn., 4:00 p.m.
Nevada at Texas State, 4:00 p.m.
James Madison at Utah State, 6:00 p.m.
UNLV at UTEP, 7:00 p.m.
Kent State at Fresno State, 7:30 p.m.
New Mexico State at Hawai’i, 6:00 p.m.

* - Mountian West game
All times are local to the site

SAN DIEGO STATE OFFENSE			 
	 70	 Christian Jones (6-9, 315, So.) 
	 79	 Joey Wright (6-5, 305, Jr.) 	
	 60	 Cade Bennett (6-3, 315, Jr.)
	 68 	 Thomas Mirabella (6-4, 300, Jr.) 	
	 63	 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli (6-4, 315, So.)
	 68 	 Thomas Mirabella (6-4, 300, Jr.)	
	 53	 Myles Murao (6-3, 320, Jr.)
	 76 	Dean Abdullah (6-4, 290, Jr.)	
	 61	 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson (6-6, 310, Jr.)
	 74	 Drew Azzopardi (6-7, 315, R-Fr.) 	
	 81	 Mark Redman (6-6, 250, Sr.)
	 82	 Jay Rudolph (6-4, 245, Sr.)	
	 82	 Jay Rudolph (6-4, 245, Sr.)
	 86	 Cameron Harpole (6-4, 235, So.)	  
	 18 	 Jalen Mayden (6-3, 220, Sr.)
	 10 	 Tobin O’Dell (6-2, 205, R-Fr) 	
	 29	 Cam Davis (5-8, 180, So.)
	 13	 Martin Blake (5-6, 205, So.)	
	 23	 Kenan Christon (5-10, 190, Sr.) 
	 2	 Jaylon Armstead (5-11, 215, Jr.)  	
	 14	 Phillippe Wesley II (6-0, 190, So.)
	 11	 Brionne Penny (6-3, 200, So.) 	
	 83	 Mekhi Shaw (5-10, 190, Jr.)
	 40	 Mikey Welsh (5-10, 170, R-Fr.) 	
	 85	 Josh Nicholson (6-0, 175, So.)
	 80	 Baylin Brooks (6-2, 195, Fr.) 	

SAN DIEGO STATE DEFENSE			 
	 90	 Daniel Okpoko (6-5, 275, Sr.)
	 45	 W. Draeger/30 D. Oliver	
	 99	 Tupu Alualu (6-1, 275, Jr.)
	 97	 Darrion Dalton (6-3, 275, So.) 	
	 39	 Garret Fountain (6-4, 260, Sr.)
	 91	 Keion Mitchell (6-4, 260, So.) 	
	 55	 Cooper McDonald (6-3, 245, Sr.)
	 47	 Trey White (6-1, 240, R-Fr.) 	
	 6 	Zyrus Fiaseu (6-0, 220, So.)
	 42	 Brady Anderson (6-2, 230, So.) 	
	 58	 Cody Moon (6-3, 210, Jr.) -- OR --
	 44 	Vai Kaho (6-1, 230, Sr.) 	
	 10	 Noah Tumblin (6-2, 185, Sr.)
	 21	 Chris Johnson (6-0, 180, So.)	
	 17	 Deshawn McCuin (6-0, 195, Sr.)
	 34 	 Eric Butler (6-1, 185, So.)  	
	 32	 Marcus Ratcliffe (6-3, 210, R-Fr.)
	 33	 JD Coffey III (6-0, 190, Jr.) 	
	 3	 Cedarious Barfield (5-11, 195, Sr.)
	 31 	Davaughn Celestine (6-0, 190, Sr.) 	
	 4	 Dez Malone (6-2, 200, Jr.) 
	 12	 Dallas Branch (5-11, 180, Sr.) 	

SAN DIEGO STATE SPECIALISTS			 
	 13	 Jack Browning (5-11, 190, Sr.)
	 49	 Zechariah Ramirez (5-10, 170, R-Fr.) 	
	 13	 Jack Browning (5-11, 190, Sr.)
	 46 	Gabriel Plascencia (6-1, 210, Jr.)	
	 50	 Ryan Wintermeyer (6-1, 220, Jr.)
	 64	 Tyson Chavez (6-2, 235, R-Fr.) 	
	 49	 Zechariah Ramirez (5-10, 170, R-Fr.)
	 83	 Mekhi Shaw (5-10, 190, Jr.) 	
	 83	 Mekhi Shaw (5-10, 190, Jr.)
	 4	 Dez Malone (6-2, 200, Jr.) 	
	 23	 Kenan Christon (5-10, 190, Sr.)
	 13 	Martin Blake (5-6, 205, So.) 	
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San Diego State vs. Boise State | Friday, Sept. 22, 2023
Snapdragon Stadium | San Diego, Calif. | 7:30 p.m. PT

BOISE STATE OFFENSE			 
	 77	 Kage Casey (6-4, 307, So.) 
	 73	 Ethan Carde (6-8, 311, Sr.) 	
	 66	 Ben Dooley (6-5, 300, R-Sr.) 
	 67	 Jason Steele (6-4, 305, Fr.)  	
	 69	 Garrett Curran (6-5, 303, 6th) 
	 61	 Nikolai Bujnowski (6-1, 305, R-So.)	  
	 62	 Roger Carreon (6-5, 305, R-Fr.) 
	 57	 Nathan Cardona (6-3, 295, R-Jr.)	
	 71	 Cade Beresford (6-6, 308, 6th) 
	 76	 Rick Moore (6-6, 304, R-So.)	
	 80	 Erik McCalister (6-4, 200, R-So.) 
	 17	 Prince Strachan (6-5, 203, Fr.)	
 	 10	 Taylen Green (6-6, 221, R-So.)
	 4	 Maddux Madsen (5-10, 201, R-Fr.)	
	 24	 George Holani (5-11, 210, R-Sr.) 
	 2	 Ashton Jeanty (5-9, 210, So.)	
	 5	 Stefan Cobbs (6-0, 190, 6th) 
	 13	 Chase Penry (6-0, 195, R-So.)	 	
	 3	 Riley Smith (6-4, 236, 6th) 
	 85	 Matt Lauter (6-3, 240, R-So.)	
	 18	 Billy Bowens (6-1, 200, 6th) 
	 9	 Shea Whiting (6-2, 221, R-Sr.)	

BOISE STATE DEFENSE			 
	 91	 Ahmed Hassanein (6-3, 272, Jr.)
	 15	 Tyler Wegis (6-6, 250, R-Jr.) 	
	 98	 Herbert Gums (6-1, 306, R-Jr.)
	 94	 Sheldon Newton (6-3, 326, Sr.)	  
	 90	 Braxton Fely (6-1, 290, So.) -- OR --
	 92 	Michael Callahan (6-4, 292, R-Sr.)	
	 38	 Demitri Washington (6-3, 275, 6th)
	 40	 J. Virgin/33 C. Hogans	
	 52	 DJ Schramm (6-0, 230, 6th) 	
	 53	 Marco Notarainni (6-3, 235, R-So.)	
	 10	 Andrew Simpson (6-0, 226, R-So.)
	 43	 Jake Ripp (6-3, 227, R-Fr.)	
	 23	 Seyi Oladipo (5-11, 201, Jr.)
	 29	 Milo Lopez (6-1, 200, Jr.)	
	 4	 Rodney Robinson (5-8, 180, R-Jr.) 
	 20	 Ty Benefield (6-2, 201, Fr.)	
	 34	 Alexander Teubner (6-1, 195, R-Sr.)
	 31	 Zion Washington (6-1, 210, R-So.)	
	 8	 Markel Reed (6-1, 185, R-Sr.) -- OR --
	 14	 Kaonohi Kaniho (5-10, 183, R-Jr.) 	
	 6	 Jaylen Clark (6-2, 201, R-Jr.)
	 27	 Dionte Thornton (6-3, 205, R-Fr.) 	

BOISE STATE SPECIALISTS			 
	 35	 Jonah Dalmas (5-8, 180, Sr.) 
	 45	 Wyatt Redding (6-1, 196, R-Fr.)	
	 46	 James Ferguson-Reynolds (6-2, 180, So.)
	 35	 Jonah Dalmas (5-8, 180, Sr.)	
	 42	 Mason Hutton (6-5, 233, R-So.)
	 47	 Koby Tryggestad (6-1, 246, R-Sr.)	
	 46	 James Ferguson-Reynolds (6-2, 180, So.)
	 15	 Colt Fulton (6-4, 200, R-So.)	
	 25	 Kaden Dudley (5-10, 205, R-So.) 
	 83	 Cole Wright (6-0, 179, R-Jr.)  	
	 24	 George Holani (5-11, 210, R-Sr.) 
            	             13	 Chase Penry (6-0, 195, R-So.) 	
	 35	 Jonah Dalmas (5-8, 180, Sr.) 
	 45	 Wyatt Redding (6-1, 196, R-Fr.)	
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BOISE STATE QUICK FACTS
Location: Boise, Idaho
Founded: 1932
Enrollment: 26,162
Colors: Blue and Orange
Nickname: Broncos
Conference: Mountain West 
Stadium: Albertsons Stadium (36,387)
President: Dr. Marlene Tromp
Director of Athletics: Jeremiah Dickey

SDSU PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE
Players

	 4	 Liu Aumavae.............................. 	
		  .....................LEE-you  AH-mah-vie

	 6	 Zyrus Fiaseu..............................
		  .................ZYE-russ  fee-uh-SAY-oo
	 6	 Javance Tupou’ata-Johnson........
		  ............................. Too-poo-aw-tah
	11	 Brionne Penny.................BREE-on

	17	 Deshawn McCuin......mc-queue-en

	29	 Arnold Escano............ es-CAWN-yo

	31	 Davaughn Celestine... SELL-es-teen

	41	 Max Difilippo............. dee-flipp-oh
41		 Philippe Wesley II............FUH-leap

	44	 Vai Kaho................. vye  CAW-ho

51		 Chris Fewel........................ few-el
53		 Myles Murao...................murr-ow
	57	 Darrel Masaniai..........................
		  ......................... MAH-sawn-ee-eye

	63	 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli................
		  ... OO-loo-gaw-loo  MAH-say-oo-lee

74		 Drew Azzopardi........ AZZA-pardy

	76	 Dean Abdullah...........ab-DULL-ah

	83	 Mekhi Shaw....................mah-KYE

	90	 Daniel Okpoko.......... oh-POKE-oh
94		 Samuela-Tuihalamaka............... 	
sam-WELL-uh TOO-ee-HAH-luh-MAH-kah
95		 Talib Salahuddin............................ 	
		  ............................tal-ib sahla-who-din
99		 Tupu Alualu............. ah-loo-ah-loo

Coaches
		  Savai’i Eselu..............................
		  ............ sah-VYE-ee  ess-eh-LEW-oo

SAN DIEGO STATE
	 2 	 Jaylon Armstead ............................ RB	
	 3	 Cedarious Barfield.............................S	
	 4 	 Liu Aumavae .................................QB	
	 4 	Dez Malone ....................................CB	
	 6 	Zyrus Fiaseu ...................................LB	
	 7 	 Lucky Sutton ................................. RB	
	 9	 Kyle Crum......................................QB
 	10 	 Tobin O’Dell ..................................QB	
	 10 	Noah Tumblin .................................CB	
	 11	 Brionne Penny ...............................WR	
	 12 	Dallas Branch .................................CB	
	 13	 Martin Blake ................................. RB	
	 13 	 Jack Browning.............................. K/P	
	 14 	Phillippe Wesley II .........................WR	
	 15	 Ma’jon Wright................................WR
	 16	 DJ Ralph........................................QB
	 17	 Deshawn McCuin...............................S
	 18	 Jalen Mayden.................................QB
	 19	 Jordan Napier................................WR
	 20	 Sheldon Canley II........................... RB
	 20	 Jatavious Magee...............................S
	 21	 Chris Johnson..................................CB
	 22	 Max Garrison....................................S
 	23	 Kenan Christon............................... RB
	 24	 Josh Hunter.......................................S
	 26	 Nick Gardinera............................... RB
	 26	 Joshua Goynes..................................S
	 29	 Cam Davis...................................... RB
	 29	 Arnold Escano..................................CB
	 30	 Dominic Oliver................................DL
	 31	 Davaughn Celestine...........................S
	 32	 Marcus Ratcliffe.................................S
	 33	 JD Coffey III......................................S
	 34	 Eric Butler.........................................S
	 35	 Jelani Whitmore.............................WR
	 36	 New Zealand Williams.....................LB
	 37	 DJ Bryant..........................................S
	 39	 Garret Fountain...............................DL
	 40	 Mikey Welsh...................................WR
	 42	 Brady Anderson...............................LB
	 44	 Vai Kaho.........................................LB
	 45	 Wyatt Draeger.................................DL
	 46	 Gabriel Plascencia............................. K
	 47	 Trey White.......................................LB
	 49	 Leo Kemp....................................... RB
	 49	 Zechariah Ramirez....................... K/P
	 50	 Ryan Wintermeyer.......................... LS
	 53	 Myles Murao...................................OL
	 55	 Cooper McDonald............................LB
	 56	 DJ Herman......................................LB
	 56	 Tiger Yu..........................................OL
	 57	 Darrell Masaniai..............................LB
	 58	 Cody Moon......................................LB
	 60	 Cade Bennett...................................OL
	 61	 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson..............OL
	 62	 Kyle Stanback.................................OL
	 63	 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli.......................OL
	 64	 Tyson Chavez.................................. LS
	 68	 Thomas Mirabella............................OL
	 70	 Christian Jones................................OL
	 74	 Drew Azzopardi...............................OL
	 76	 Dean Abdullah................................OL
	 79	 Joey Wright.....................................OL
	 80	 Baylin Brooks.................................WR
	 81	 Mark Redman................................. TE
	 82	 Jay Rudolph.................................... TE
	 83	 Mehki Shaw...................................WR
	 84	 Darius De Los Reyes.......................WR
	 85	 Joshua Nicholson............................WR
	 86	 Cameron Harpole............................ TE
	 88	 Dez Melton...................................... TE
	 89	 Logan Tanner.................................. TE
	 90	 Daniel Okpoko................................DL
	 91	 Keion Mitchell.................................DL
	 93	 Brady Nassar..................................DL
	 94	 Samuela Tuihalamaka.....................DL
	 95	 Talib Salahuddin..............................DL
	 96 	Ryan Henderson..............................DL
	 97	 Darrion Dalton................................DL
	 99	 Tupu Alualu.....................................DL

GAME INFORMATION

MEDIA INFORMATION

SAN DIEGO STATE (2-2, 0-0 MW)
Head Coach: Brady Hoke (Ball State ‘82)
	 at SDSU: 38-26, 6th year
	 Career: 103-86, 16th year
Staff: Ryan Lindley (OC/QB), Kurt Mattix (DC/LB), Jimmy Beal (RB), 
Doug Deakin (STC), Savai’i Eselu (TE), Bojay Filimoeatu (DL), Mike 
Goff (OL), Kyle Hoke (S), Jonathan Krause (WR), Demetrius Sumler 
(CB), Patrick Kugler (Off. Analyst), Kevin Wolthausen (Def. Analyst), 
Adam Hall (Asst. AD S&C), Ruben Pena (Dir. of Football Ops), Daniel 
Bleske (GA), Parker Houston (GA), Ryan Krum (GA), Trey Lomax (GA), 
Chris Jurek (Asst. S&C)

2023 San Diego State Schedule
	Date	 Opponent (TV/Stream)	 Result/Time
	A.26	 Ohio (FS1)	 W, 20-13	
	 S.2	 Idaho State (CBSSN)	 W, 36-28	
	 S.9	 UCLA (CBS)	 L, 10-35
	 S.16	 at Oregon State (FS1)	 L, 9-26
	S.22	 Boise State* (CBSSN)	 7:30 p.m.	
	 S.30	 at Air Force* (CBSSN)	 6 p.m.	
	O.14	 at Hawai’i* (CBSSN)	 5 p.m.	
	O.21	 Nevada* (FOXSN)	 TBA	
	 N.4	 Utah State* (FOXSN)	 TBA	
	N.11	 at Colorado State* (CBSSN)	 5 p.m.	
	N.18	 at San Jose State* (CBSSN)	 7:30 p.m.
	N.25	 Fresno State* (FOXSN)	 TBA
Times local to the site; * - Mountain West opponent; Home games in BOLD

Boise State -  Series
Series Record: Tied 4-4
Last Time: Boise State 35, SDSU 10 (Sept. 30, 2022)
Last Home Game: SDSU 27, Boise State 16 (Nov. 26, 2021)

Current Win Streak: Boise State, 1
Last SDSU Win: SDSU 27, Boise State 16 (Nov. 26, 2021)
Last Boise State Win: Boise State 35, SDSU 10 (Sept. 30, 2022)

BOISE STATE (1-2, 0-0 MW)
Head Coach: Andy Avalos (Boise State ’05)
	 at Boise State: 18-11, 3rd year
	 Career: Same
Staff: Erik Chinander (AHC/DL/DRG), Spencer Danielson (DC/ILB), 
Bush Hamdan (OC/QB), Demario Warren (CB/ST Asst.), Kane Ioane 
(Co-DC/S), Jabril Frazier (EDGE), Tim Keane (OL), Matt Miller (WR), 
James Montgomery (RB), Nate Potter (RGC/TE)

2023 Boise State Schedule
	Date	 Opponent (TV/Stream)	 Result/Time
	 S.2	 at Washington (ABC)	 L, 19-56	
	 S.9	 Central Florida (FS1)	 L, 16-18
	S.16	 North Dakota (FS1)	 W, 42-18	
	S.22	 at San Diego State* (CBSSN)	 7:30 p.m.	
	 S.30	 at Memphis    	 TBA	
	 O.7	 San Jose State* (CBSSN)	 6 p.m.	
	O.14	 at Colorado State* (FOX/FS1/FS2)	 TBA
	O.28	 Wyoming* (FOX/FS1/FS2)	 TBA
	 N.4	 at Fresno State* (CBSSN)	 7 p.m.
	N.11	 New Mexico*  (FOX/FS1/FS2)	 TBA
	N.18	 at Utah State*  (CBSSN) 	 5 p.m.
	N.24	 Air Force* (FS1)	 2 p.m.
	Times local to the site; * - Mountain West opponent; Home games in BOLD

San Diego State Communications Personnel
Sr. Assoc. AD/MRD...................................................Jamie McConeghy
Asst. MRD....................................................................Collin Robinson	

Boise State Communications Personnel
Asst. AD, MR.................................................................. Patrick Walsh	
Asst. Dir., MR................................................................ David Dietrich	

Postgame Interview Policy
Following tonight’s game, a press conference will take place in the press conference room at field level. This can be reached by taking the service 
elevator (Elevator 3) down to the Level 1 and following the directional signs. The SDSU locker room is closed. Audio and video of Aztec head 
coach Brady Hoke postgame press conference will be available in the press box. For Boise State’s interview policy, contact Patrick Walsh.

Today’s Officials
Referee......................................... Jonathan Noli
Umpire.............................................. Rod Tucker
Head Line Judge.................................Rob Marks
Line Judge.........................................Jack Kuntz
Field Judge.....................................Terrell Turner
Side Judge......................................Duane Moku
Back Judge......................................Brian Wirfel
Center Judge................................... Jace Carlson
Replay Official.............................. Clair Gausman

For all the news on the San Diego State Athletics 
Department, visit the official website of Aztec 

athletics at GoAztecs.com. 

To follow notes and tidbits, follow GoAztecs Stats 
on X @GoAztecsStats.
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SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS BOISE STATE BRONCOS
ALPHABETICAL ROSTERS

	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
	 76	 Dean Abdullah	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr.	 Antelope, Calif. 
	 99	 Tupu Alualu	 DL	 6-1	 275	 Jr.	 Honolulu, Hawai’i
	 42	 Brady Anderson	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Bakersfield, Calif. 
	 2	 Jaylon Armstead	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Jr.	 Los Angeles, Calif.
	 4	 Liu Aumavae	 QB	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 Waldorf, Md. 
	 2	 Noah Avinger	 CB	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Cerritos, Calif. 
	 74	 Drew Azzopardi	 OL	 6-7	 315	 R-Fr.	 Pacifica, Calif. 
	 65	 Matt Barcot	 OL	 6-4	 295	 Jr.	 Palos Verdes, Calif. 
	 3	 ^Cedarious Barfield	 S	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 El Paso, Texas
	 77	 Briley Barron	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Fr.	 Texarkana, Texas
	 15	 Tayvion Beasley	 CB	 5-11	 170	 So.	 Inglewood, Calif. 
	 60	 Cade Bennett	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Jr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. 	
	 17	 Tyson Berry	 WR	 5-8	 170	 Fr.	 Tyler, Texas
	 13	 Martin Blake	 RB	 5-6	 205	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. 	
	 12	 ^Dallas Branch	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 Redondo Beach, Calif. 
	 66	 Sinn Brennan	 DL	 6-5	 215	 Fr.	 Honolulu, Hawai’i 
	 80	 Baylin Brooks	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Fr. 	 Pasadena, Calif. 
	 42	 Pierce Brown	 WR	 6-0	 170	 Fr.	 Irvine, Calif. 
	 13	 ^Jack Browning	 K/P	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Lakeside, Calif. 
	 37	 DJ Bryant	 S	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Oakland, Calif. 
	 34	 Eric Butler	 S	 6-1	 185	 So.	 Corona, Calif. 
	 20	 Sheldon Canley II	 RB	 5-10	 175	 R-Fr.	 Lompoc, Calif. 
	 31	 Davaughn Celestine	 S	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Placentia, Calif. 
	 64	 Tyson Chavez	 LS	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 San Marcos, Calif. 
	 23	 Kenan Christon	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 61	 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson	 OL	 6-6	 310	 Sr.	 Inglewood, Calif. 
	 33	 JD Coffey III	 S	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Kennedale, Texas
	 9	 Kyle Crum	 QB	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 Norco, Calif. 
	 97	 Darrion Dalton	 DL	 6-3	 275	 So.	 Apple Valley, Minn. 
	 29	 Cam Davis	 RB	 5-8	 180	 So.	 Dallas, Texas
	 84	 Darius De Los Reyes	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 41	 Max Difilippo	 TE	 6-5	 235	 Jr.	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif. 
	 75	 Ryan Dirksen	 OL	 6-6	 305	 So.	 Portland, Ore. 
	 45	 Wyatt Draeger	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Sr.	 Reno, Nev. 	
	 38	 Sam Dunnell	 CB	 6-4	 195	 Fr.	 San Juan Capistrano, Calif.
	 69	 Gage Dutcher	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr.	 Westlake Village, Calif.
	 29	 Arnold Escano	 CB	 5-10	 175	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 51	 Chris Fewell	 LB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 6	 Zyrus Fiaseu	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
	 39	 Garret Fountain	 DL	 6-4	 260	 Sr.	 Turlock, Calif. 
	 26	 Nick Gardinera	 RB	 5-10	 215	 R-Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 22	 Max Garrison	 S	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Pasadena, Calif. 
	 26	 Joshua Goynes	 S	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
	 98	 Joseph Hall	 DL	 6-5	 250	 Jr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. 	
	 40	 Xavier Hamlet	 CB	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 86	 Cameron Harpole	 TE	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Prosper, Texas
	 96	 Ryan Henderson	 DL	 6-3	 255	 R-Fr.	 Las Vegas, Nev. 
	 56	 DJ Herman	 LB	 6-2	 230	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev. 	
	 24	 Josh Hunter	 S	 5-9	 180	 R-Fr.	 Temecula, Calif. 
	 37	 Darius Hyde	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 Atwater, Calif. 
	 72	 Jaliel Jackson	 DL	 6-3	 270	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 92	 Kenneth Jiles Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 235	 So.	 Springfield, Ohio 
	 21	 Chris Johnson	 CB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Eastvale, Calif. 
	 70	 Christian Jones	 OL	 6-9	 315	 So.	 San Luis Obispo, Calif. 
	 44	 Vai Kaho	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 Reno, Nev. 
	 49	 Leo Kemp	 RB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.	 Paso Robles, Calif. 
	 52	 Jayden Kendricks	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Chula Vista, Calif.
	 20	 Jatavious Magee	 S	 6-1	 210	 So.	 Federal Way, Wash. 
	 78	 Rambo Mageo	 OL	 6-5	 315	 R-Fr.	 Laie, Hawaii 
	 4	 Dez Malone	 CB	 6-2	 200	 Jr.	 Fresno, Calif.
	 57	 Darrell Masaniai	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Honolulu, Hawaii 
	 18	 ^Jalen Mayden	 QB	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Garland, Texas

	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
	 17	 Deshawn McCuin	 S	 6-0	 195	 Sr.	 Jacksonville, Texas
	 55	 Cooper McDonald	 LB	 6-3	 245	 Sr.	 Haslet, Texas
	 27	 Jelani McLaughlin	 S	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 San Jacinto, Calif.
	 88	 ^Dez Melton	 TE	 6-3	 240	 Sr.	 Glendale, Ariz. 
	 68	 Thomas Mirabella	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Jr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. 
	 48	 Hudson Mitchell	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Tucson, Ariz.
	 91	 Keion Mitchell	 DL	 6-4	 260	 So.	 Framingham, Mass. 
	 58	 Cody Moon	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 Albuquerque, N.M. 
	 53	 Myles Murao	 OL	 6-3	 320	 So.	 Torrance, Calif.
	 19	 Jordan Napier	 S	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Fontana, Calif.
	 93	 Brady Nassar	 DL	 6-5	 240	 Fr.	 Pleasanton, Calif.
	 85	 Joshua Nicholson	 WR	 6-0	 175	 So.	 Grand Prairie, Texas
	 10	 Tobin O’Dell	 QB	 6-2	 205	 R-Fr.	 La Puente, Calif. 
	 90	 ^Daniel Okpoko	 DL	 6-5	 275	 Sr.	 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

	 30	 Dominic Oliver	 DL	 6-3	 250	 So.	 San Jose, Calif. 
	 18	 Caleb Otlewski	 LB	 6-4	 225	 Fr.	 Melissa, Texas
	 11	 Brionne Penny	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Sr.	 Norwalk, Calif. 
	 46	 Gabriel Plascencia	 K	 6-1	 210	 Jr.	 Oakland, Calif. 
	 16	 DJ Ralph	 QB	 6-2	 200	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 49	 Zechariah Ramirez	 K/P	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Upland, Calif. 	
	 32	 Marcus Ratcliffe	 S	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Chula Vista, Calif.
	 81	 Mark Redman	 TE	 6-6	 255	 Sr.	 Newport Beach, Calif. 
	 45	 Nino Remigio	 WR	 5-11	 165	 Jr.	 Santa Ana, Calif. 
	 71	 Jonah Rodriguez	 OL	 6-4	 275	 Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 82	 Jay Rudolph	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Sr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. 	
	 95	 Talib Salahuddin	 DL	 6-5	 245	 Jr.	 Philadelphia, Penn. 
	 73	 Jordan Sandlin	 OL	 6-6	 275	 So.	 Tampa, Fla.
	 83	 Mekhi Shaw 	 WR	 5-10	 190	 Jr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 67	 Ryan Silver	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 San Francisco, Calif. 
	 54	 Jake Sinz	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Temecula, Calif. 
	 43	 Derek Smith	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr.	 Dana Point, Calif. 
	 62	 Kyle Stanback	 OL	 6-7	 285	 Jr.	 Pasadena, Calif. 
	 7	 Lucky Sutton	 RB	 6-1	 215	 R-Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 89	 Logan Tanner	 TE	 6-3	 235	 R-Fr.	 Houston, Texas
	 94	 Samuela Tuihalamaka	 DL	 6-5	 290	 Sr.	 Riverside, Calif. 
	 10	 Noah Tumblin	 CB	 6-2	 185	 Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 6	 Javance Tupou’ata-Johnson	 QB	 6-4	 205	 Fr.	 Oakland, Calif.
	 63	 Ross Ulugalu-Maseuli	 OL	 6-4	 315	 So.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 40	 Mikey Welsh	 WR	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Servite, Calif. 
	 14	 Phillippe Wesley II	 WR	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Grandview, Mo. 
	 47	 Trey White	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 San Diego, Calif. 
	 35	 Jelani Whitmore	 WR	 6-0	 175	 Jr.	 Rialto, Calif. 
	 36	 New Zealand Williams	 LB	 6-2	 205	 So.	 Carson, Calif. 
	 5	 Raphael Williams Jr.	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
	 50	 Ryan Wintermeyer	 LS	 6-1	 220	 Jr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. 
	 79	 Joey Wright	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	 Reno, Nev. 
	 15	 Ma’jon Wright	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
	 56	 Tiger Yu	 OL	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.	 San Mateo, Calif. 

	̂  - indicates a player who is utilizing the NCAA offer an additional year of eligibility due to the coronavirus pandemic

	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
	 20 	 Ty Benefield 	 S 	 6-2 	 189 	 Fr.	 Irvine, Calif.
	 71 	 Cade Beresford 	 OT 	 6-7 	 308 	 6th	 Woodinville, Wash.
	 49 	 Jack Beresford 	 TE 	 6-3 	 245 	 R-So.	 Woodinville, Wash.
	 68 	 Bridjer Bivens 	 OL 	 6-1 	 263 	 Fr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 81 	 Austin Bolt 	 WR 	 6-3 	 210 	 R-Jr.	 Boise, Idaho
	 18 	 Billy Bowens 	 WR 	 6-1 	 195 	 6th	 Redlands, Calif.
	 93 	 Demanuel Brown, Jr. 	 DE 	 6-2 	 230 	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas
	 96 	 Howard Brown 	 NT 	 6-2 	 300 	 R-So.	 Kansas City, Mo.
	 61 	 Nikolai Bujnowski 	 OL 	 6-1 	 310 	 R-So.	 Verona, N.J.
	 92 	 Michael Callahan 	 DT 	 6-4 	 282 	 R-Sr.	 Yorba Linda, Calif.
	 7 	 Latrell Caples 	 WR 	 6-1 	 190 	 R-Jr.	 Lancaster, Texas
	 73 	 Ethan Carde 	 OT 	 6-8 	 300 	 Sr.	 Tampa, Fla.
	 57 	 Nathan Cardona 	 OL 	 6-3 	 294 	 R-Jr.	 Yorba Linda, Calif.
	 62 	 Roger Carreon 	 OL 	 6-5 	 310 	 R-Fr.	 Jal, N.M.
	 77 	 Kage Casey 	 OT 	 6-5 	 306 	 R-Fr.	 Happy Valley, Ore.
	 6 	 Jaylen Clark 	 CB 	 6-2 	 200 	 R-Jr.	 Tacoma, Wash.
	 32 	 Bryce Cleave 	 S 	 6-0 	 190 	 R-So.	 Gig Harbor, Wash.
	 37 	 Ryker Clinger 	 S 	 5-11 	 190 	 Fr.	 Shelley, Idaho
	 5 	 Stefan Cobbs 	 WR 	 6-0 	 192 	 6th	 Fort Worth, Texas
	 70 	 Kyle Cox 	 OT 	 6-6 	 262 	 Fr.	 Eatonville, Wash.
	 33 	 Tyler Crowe 	 RB 	 5-11 	 218 	 R-Sr.	 Nampa, Idaho
	 69 	 Garrett Curran 	 OL 	 6-5 	 305 	 6th	 El Cajon, Calif.
	 14 	 Max Cutforth 	 QB 	 6-3 	 195 	 Fr.	 Nampa, Idaho
	 35 	 Jonah Dalmas 	 K/P 	 5-8 	 177 	 Sr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 87 	 Cayden Dawson 	 TE 	 6-4 	 238 	 Fr.	 Chula Vista, Calif.
	 66 	 Ben Dooley 	 OL 	 6-5 	 315 	 R-Sr.	 Fallon, Nev.
	 1 	 Jambres Dubar 	 RB 	 6-0 	 196 	 Fr.	 Anna, Texas
	 25 	 Kaden Dudley 	 RB 	 5-11 	 200 	 R-So.	 Monument, Colo.
	 90 	 Braxton Fely 	 DT 	 6-2 	 285 	 So.	 Orem, Utah
	 46	 James Ferguson-Reynolds 	 P 	 6-2 	 180 	 So.	 Geelong, Australia
	 48 	 Oliver Fisher 	 TE 	 6-4 	 236 	 Fr.	 Sherwood, Ore.
	 82 	 Ben Ford 	 WR 	 5-11 	 195 	 R-So.	 Eagle, Idaho
	 15 	 Colt Fulton 	 QB 	 6-4 	 204 	 R-So.	 Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif.
	 60 	 Spencer Gieg 	 DT 	 6-1 	 250 	 R-Fr.	 Morgan Hill, Calif.
	 10 	 Taylen Green 	 QB 	 6-6 	 223 	 R-So.	 Lewisville, Texas
	 89 	 Jackson Grier 	 WR 	 5-11 	 166 	 Fr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
	 98 	 Herbert Gums 	 NT 	 6-1 	 315 	 R-Jr.	 Diboll, Texas
	 55 	 Gavin Hambrick 	 LB 	 6-4 	 226 	 R-Fr.	 Apple Valley, Calif.
	 91 	 Ahmed Hassanein 	 DE 	 6-3 	 271 	 Jr.	 Cairo, Egypt
	 25 	 Nick Hawthorne 	 S 	 6-3 	 181 	 Fr.	 Fort Worth, Texas
	 33 	 Cortez Hogans 	 EDGE 	 6-3 	 271 	 6th	 Palatine, Ill.
	 24 	 George Holani 	 RB 	 5-11 	 209 	 R-Sr.	 Bellflower, Calif.
	 72 	 Zach Holmes 	 OL 	 6-2 	 290 	 R-So.	 West Linn, Ore.
	 58 	 Josh Horn 	 K 	 5-11 	 185 	 Fr.	 Boise, Idaho
	 54 	 Gabe Hunter 	 EDGE 	 6-3 	 235 	 R-Jr.	 Pflugerville, Texas
	 42 	 Mason Hutton 	 LS 	 6-6 	 230 	 R-So.	 Riverside, Calif.
	 56 	 Mason Jacobsen 	 DE/LS 	 6-4 	 245 	 R-Fr.	 Belgrade, Mont.
	 2 	 Ashton Jeanty 	 RB 	 5-8 	 206 	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
	 16 	 Franklyn Johnson, Jr. 	 CB 	 5-10 	 162 	 Fr.	 Little Elm, Texas
	 14 	 Kaonohi Kaniho 	 CB 	 6-0 	 180 	 R-Jr.	 Kahuku, Hawai’i
	 78 	 Tyler Keinath 	 OL 	 6-2 	 305 	 R-So.	 Elk Grove, Calif.
	 75 	 Favor Komolafe 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 So.	 Pittsburg, Calif.
	 28 	 Seth Knothe 	 S 	 6-1 	 205 	 R-Fr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 85 	 Matt Lauter 	 TE 	 6-4 	 245 	 R-So.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 29 	 Milo Lopez 	 S 	 6-2 	 195 	 Jr.	 Whittier, Calif.
	 99 	 Michael Madrie 	 DT 	 6-4 	 266 	 Fr.	 Argyle, Texas
	 4 	 Maddux Madsen 	 QB 	 5-10 	 211 	 R-Fr.	 American Fork, Utah
	 26 	 Taylor Marcum 	 RB 	 6-0 	 183 	 R-Fr.	 Boise, Idaho
	 51 	 Chase Martin 	 LB 	 6-1 	 206 	 Fr.	 Thousand Oaks, Calif.
	 80 	 Eric McAlister 	 WR 	 6-4 	 195 	 R-So.	 Azle, Texas
	 21 	 A’Marion McCoy 	 CB 	 6-0 	 167 	 Jr.	 East Palo Alto, Calif.
	 84 	 Zamondre Merriweather 	 WR 	 6-2 	 212 	 R-Fr.	 Valencia, Calif.

No.		 Name	 Pos.	 Ht. 	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown
	 37 	 Ethan Mikita 	 RB 	 5-9 	 202 	 R-Fr.	 Eagle, Idaho
	 30 	 Wyatt Milkovic 	 LB 	 6-0 	 225 	 Fr.	 Fort Myers, Fla.
	 36 	 Cole Miller 	 S 	 6-0 	 170 	 Fr.	 Boise, Idaho
	 50 	 Dishawn Misa 	 LB 	 6-3 	 230 	 R-Fr.	 Tacoma, Wash.
	 76 	 Rick Moore 	 OT 	 6-6 	 304 	 R-So.	 Los Gatos, Calif.
	 39 	 Jalen Neal 	 CB 	 5-10 	 175 	 R-So.	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 94 	 Sheldon Newton 	 NT 	 6-3 	 328 	 Sr.	 San Jacinto, Calif.
	 53 	 Marco Notarainni 	 LB 	 6-3 	 235 	 R-So.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 23 	 Seyi Oladipo 	 S 	 5-11 	 200 	 Jr.	 Centennial, Colo.
	 13 	 Chase Penry 	 WR 	 6-1 	 194 	 R-So.	 Denver, Colo.
	 41 	 Boen Phelps 	 S 	 6-2 	 190 	 Fr.	 Rockford, Wash.
	 63 	 Mason Randolph 	 OL 	 6-4 	 310 	 R-So.	 Yorba Linda, Calif.
	 64 	 Carson Rasmussen 	 OL 	 6-4 	 290 	 Fr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 45 	 Wyatt Redding 	 K 	 6-1 	 193 	 R-Fr.	 Sumner, Wash.
	 8 	 Markel Reed 	 CB 	 6-0 	 190 	 R-Sr.	 Temple, Texas
	 43 	 Jake Ripp 	 LB 	 6-3 	 220 	 R-Fr.	 Los Gatos, Calif.
	 4 	 Rodney Robinson 	 S 	 5-8 	 185 	 R-Jr.	 San Bernardino, Calif.
	 65 	 Hall Schmidt 	 OT 	 6-7 	 302 	 R-Fr.	 Gig Harbor, Wash.
	 52 	 DJ Schramm 	 LB 	 6-0 	 234 	 6th	 Fresno, Calif.
	 10 	 Andrew Simpson 	 LB 	 6-0 	 230 	 R-So.	 Norwalk, Calif.
	 3 	 Riley Smith 	 TE 	 6-5 	 245 	 6th	 St. Augustine, Fla.
	 46 	 Hunter Steacker 	 WR 	 6-0 	 171 	 R-Fr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 67 	 Jason Steele 	 OL 	 6-4 	 292 	 Fr.	 Temecula, Calif.
	 95 	 Max Stege 	 DT 	 6-4 	 266 	 Fr.	 Cologne, Germany
	 17 	 Prince Strachan 	 WR 	 6-5 	 196 	 Fr.	 Freeport, Grand Bahama
	 18 	 Gabe Tahir 	 CB 	 6-1 	 182 	 Fr.	 Kennewick, Wash.
	 97 	 JJ Talo 	 DT 	 6-2 	 286 	 R-Fr.	 Kearns, Utah
	 26 	 Khai Taylor 	 CB 	 6-1 	 174 	 Fr.	 Pittsburg, Calif.
	 86 	 Austin Terry 	 TE 	 6-5 	 245 	 R-Fr.	 Tumwater, Wash.
	 34 	 Alexander Teubner 	 S 	 5-11 	 198 	 R-Sr.	 Seaside, Ore.
	 27 	 Dionte Thornton 	 CB 	 6-3 	 205 	 R-Fr.	 Carson, Calif.
	 0 	 CJ Tiller 	 QB 	 6-0 	 190 	 Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz.
	 22 	 Titus Toler 	 S 	 5-11 	 197 	 R-Sr.	 Long Beach, Calif.
	 59 	 Brett Tommasini 	 LB 	 6-1 	 231 	 R-So.	 Eagle, Idaho
	 47 	 Koby Tryggestad 	 LS 	 6-1 	 240 	 R-Sr.	 East Palo Alto, Calif.
	 40 	 Jayden Virgin 	 EDGE 	 6-3 	 243 	 R-Fr.	 San Diego, Calif.
	 96 	 Luke Voorhees 	 TE 	 6-3 	 235 	 R-So.	 Arbuckle, Calif.
	 88 	 Matt Wagner 	 TE 	 6-4 	 228 	 Fr.	 Prosper, Texas
	 38 	 Demitri Washington 	 DE 	 6-3 	 271 	 6th	 Solana Beach, Calif.
	 31 	 Zion Washington 	 S 	 6-2 	 205 	 R-So.	 Frisco, Texas
	 15 	 Tyler Wegis 	 DE 	 6-7 	 242 	 R-Jr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
	 9 	 Shea Whiting 	 WR 	 6-2 	 217 	 R-Sr.	 Houston, Texas
	 45 	 James Wilborn, Jr. 	 EDGE 	 6-2 	 249 	 R-So.	 Flint, Mich.
	 49 	 Troy Wilkey 	 CB 	 5-8 	 157 	 Fr.	 Meridian, Idaho
	 47 	 Jacob Williams 	 CB 	 6-0 	 175 	 Fr.	 Burley, Idaho
	 74 	 Kyler Williams 	 DT 	 6-1 	 268 	 R-Fr.	 Pocatello, Idaho
	 83 	 Cole Wright 	 WR 	 6-0 	 180 	 R-Jr.	 Carlsbad, Calif.
	 44 	 Kivon Wright 	 EDGE 	 6-3 	 234 	 R-Fr.	 Athens, Ga.


